Form PTQ-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	TS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Susanne Klingseis (formerly Schneid) (2) Kay Fischer (3) Uwe Mattes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	Name: AESCULAP AG & Co. KG Internal Address: Am Aesculap-Platz	
	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: - Execution Date(s) 1-06/23/2008; 2-07/30/2008; 3-06/18/2008		
Assignment	City: Tuttlingen State: Zip: D-78532 Country: Germany	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application or patent number(s):		
Additional number(s) attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher A. Rothe	ched? YES NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Phone Number: (610) 407-0700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(fi) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (PTO-2038) None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Fax Number: (610) 407-0701	8. Payment Information	
OR Street Address: Nemours Building	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 03/10	
1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0350 Authorized User Name RatnerPrestia The Director is authorized to charge additional fees or underpayments or credit overpayments to above deposit account number	
9. Signature:	August 26, 2008	
Signaturé Christopher A. Rothe	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and egistration Number documents:	

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: BBM-194US				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:				
<u> </u>	1. SUSANNE SCHNEID	2. KAY FISCHER		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. UWE MATTES	4.		
	5.	6.		
made an invention entitled: SURGICAL GUIDING INSTRUMENT				
(Select one of the t		States:		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on , May 19, 2008 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/123.116				
AESCULAP AG & Co. KG				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	Am Aesculap-Platz	_		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

TIATIONAL	- Patent Application
V22IQIAIMEIAI	

Total Number of Assignment Pages

Docket Number: BBM-194US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

			Date
	Typed or Printed Na	me Signature	2-29 AV - 17
ſ	······	Acomo Vingeoic	<u> 2008 - 06 - 23</u>
	1. SUSANNE SCHNEN	Sandra legier	2008-06-23
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. KAY FISCHER		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	2448.06 18
	3. UWE MATTES	live Tatles	2008-06-46
	3. UWE MATTES	SQUADIO LIGIEN * WITHERS to Assignor #3	2008-06-18 2008-06-18
SIGNATURE			
	4.		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
		WIGHEST CO.	
	5.		<u></u>
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		, _
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
		Potent:	·
i	or United States Letters	12/123,116	
Serial No.:		_	
Filed:		05/19/2008	
Attomey Do	cket Number:	BBM-194US * Witness signature recomm	ended, mandatory for some countries
	Dogec	Mitness signature recomm	

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: BBM-194US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

In witnes	ss whereor, this Assigni	nerit is executed on the day	
	Typed or Printed N	lame Signature	Date
	1. SUSANNE SCHNE	<u> </u>	
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
2. 3. SIGNATURE 4. 5.	2. KAY FISCHER	the	<u>07/30/08</u> 07/3408
		# Witness to Assignor #2	07/3408
	3. UWE MATTES	- Wigness to Assignor	
		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application fo	r United States Letters		
Serial No.:		<u>12/123,116</u>	
Filed:		05/19/2008	
Attorney Doc		BBM-194US * Witness signature recome	nended, mandatory for some countries
Total Numbe	r of Assignment Pages	2 * Witness signature recomm	

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

Standesamt

Biberach an der Riß

Biberach an der Ris	Vorgang Nr. 152/07 HE
Beschelnigung über die Eheschließung	
§196 DA	
Mary Mary Statements of Grade	
Klingseis, Markus Geburateg und ort	
C Geburtstag and -ort	. 1
27.01.1974, Plattling	
Religion	
katholisch	
'	3. Mettenberg
Familienname, Cobustaname, Vornamen, akademische Grade	ļ
Schneid, Susanne Schneid, Susanne Geburstagund-od	
Geburtstag und -ort	\
17.05.1976, Friedrichshafen	
Religion	
katholisch	
Bonifaz-Locher-Weg 12, 88400 Biberach an der RIP Pamliemanne, Ceburtsname, Vornamen, skadenische Grade Schneid, Susanne Ceburstagund-ord 17.05.1976, Friedrichshafen Retholisch Anschift Rutteshalde 6, 38267 Vogt Gestidesungstagund-ort 14.12.2007, Biberach an der Riß Standesunt und Ne. Standesunt Biberach an der Riß Standesunt Biberach an der Riß Klingseis Familiemanne, Geburtsname der Namens Klingseis Klingseis, geb. Schneid Biberach an der Riß, den 14.12.2007	
Rutteshalde 6, 88267 Vogt	
Energiale Sungetag and -ort	·
14.12.2007, Biberach an der Riß	
Standesunt und Nr.	
Standesamt Biberach an der R18 107/2007	
Ehertame	
Klingseis	
Klingseis Klingseis Klingseis Klingseis Klingseis Klingseis Klingseis Klingseis, geb. Schneid	
Klingseis	
Familiendame, Ceburtsmame der Rau	
Klingseis, geb. Schneid Biberach an der Rig, den 14.12.2007	
Biberach an der Ris, den 1411	Der Standesbeamte
Biberach an der kis, den 14:12:40	(prews)
	(423,15)
Courte	12/501

